# TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 ETAS ID: TM703463

SUBMISSION TYPE:	RESUBMISSION
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement at Reel/Frame No. 3888/0001
RESUBMIT DOCUMENT ID:	900601896

## **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank (predecessor-in-interest to BMO Harris Bank, N.A.)		03/11/2021	Corporation: CONNECTICUT

## **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Kan-Pak, LLC	
Street Address:	1016 South Summit Street	
City:	Arkansas City	
State/Country:	KANSAS	
Postal Code:	67005	
Entity Type:	Limited Liability Company: DELAWARE	

## **PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 15**

Property Type	Number	Word Mark	
Registration Number:	2292816	A REAL FRUIT FIX	
Registration Number:	3056287	COOL JAVA	
Registration Number:	2337818	FLAVOR ADVANTAGE	
Registration Number:	2235373	FRUTAZZA	
Registration Number:	2341544	FRUTAZZA	
Registration Number:	2364644	KAN-PAK	
Registration Number:	2482090	MADE TO BE COOL	
Registration Number:	2325049	MISS KAREN'S	
Registration Number:	2363463	MISS KAREN'S	
Registration Number:	2481512	MIXOLOGY	
Registration Number:	2752983	NATIVE PLANET	
Registration Number:	2304234	PIMA NATURALS	
Registration Number:	2345688	PIMA NATURALS	
Registration Number:	2735608	SLIM FROST	
Registration Number:	3219698	THE POWER TO SIMPLIFY	

TRADEMARK REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0907

900670992

#### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

**Fax Number:** 2138918763

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Email:rhonda.deleon@lw.comCorrespondent Name:Latham & Watkins LLPAddress Line 1:355 South Grand Avenue

Address Line 4: Los Angeles, CALIFORNIA 90071-1560

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	027270-0011
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Rhonda DeLeon
SIGNATURE:	/Rhonda DeLeon/
DATE SIGNED:	01/20/2022

## **Total Attachments: 7**

source=GSF - Affidavit to Affirm Release (BMO IP Lien) Executed#page1.tif source=GSF - Affidavit to Affirm Release (BMO IP Lien) Executed#page2.tif source=GSF - Affidavit to Affirm Release (BMO IP Lien) Executed#page3.tif source=GSF - Affidavit to Affirm Release (BMO IP Lien) Executed#page4.tif source=GSF - Affidavit to Affirm Release (BMO IP Lien) Executed#page5.tif source=GSF - Affidavit to Affirm Release (BMO IP Lien) Executed#page6.tif source=GSF - Affidavit to Affirm Release (BMO IP Lien) Executed#page7.tif

TRADEMARK
REEL: 007531 FRAME: 0908

#### AFFIDAVIT TO AFFIRM THE RELEASE OF SECURITY AGREEMENT

This Affidavit to Affirm the Release of Security Agreement is effective as of March 11, 2021 pursuant to the fulfillment of the loan obligations.

I, John E. Page, do hereby declare as follows:

- 1. I am the Secretary of Kan · Pak, LLC, a Delaware limited liability company, located at 1016 South Summit Street, Arkansas City, KS 67005 ("Kan · Pak").
- 2. Kan · Pak is the owner of those certain patents listed on Exhibit A attached hereto (collectively, the "Patents").
- 3. Kan Pak is the owner of those certain trademarks and trademark applications listed on Exhibit B attached hereto (collectively, the "Trademarks").
- 4. Pursuant to the Credit and Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2008, Kan · Pak and M&I Marshall & Ilsley Bank (predecessor-in-interest to BMO Harris Bank, N.A., "M&I") entered into that certain Patent and Trademark Security Agreement, dated as of September 30, 2008 ("Patent and Trademark Security Agreement") and recorded at the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office on November 14, 2008 at Reel/Frame Nos. 21838/0320 and 3888/0001, pursuant to which Kan · Pak granted to M&I a security interest in the Patents and in the Trademarks.
- 5. To the best of my knowledge, the obligations secured under the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement were satisfied.
- 6. Due to unknown reasons, a release of the Patent and Trademark Security Agreement was not filed with the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office.

The undersigned, being hereby advised that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under 18 U.S.C. 1001, declares that the facts set forth in this Declaration are true; all statements made of his/her own knowledge are true; and all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true.

- 1

 $KAN \cdot PK$ 

By:

lame: John E. Page

Title: Secretary